

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** EIR 000176 **Date** 3 October 2017

## **Penalty Notices for Littering**

## Request:

Please let me have the following information in respect of your Borough in the calendar years April 2017 to October 2017 & April 2016 to October 2016:

## The number of:

1. Fixed Penalty Notices issued for littering

	Littering	Dog Fouling
April 2017 to October 2017	4,537	10
April 2016 to October 2016	4,956	36

2. Fixed Penalty Notices paid for littering

	Littering	Dog Fouling
April 2017 to October 2017	2,546	5
April 2016 to October 2016	3,247	32

3. Prosecutions made for non-payment of Fixed Penalty Notices for littering (Please include FPNs issued for other offences such as dog fouling separately)

	Littering	Dog Fouling
April 2017 to October 2017	342	3
April 2016 to October 2016	715	0

- Litter Abatement Notices under S92 of the Environmental Protection Act (EPA) issued
- Street Litter Control Notices (EPA S93 & 94) issued
  Nil
- Litter Clearance Notices (EPA S92A) issued.
  Nil